

# MR01<sub>(ef)</sub>

#### **Registration of a Charge**

**GLOBAL ACCOMMODATION LIMITED** Company Name: Company Number: 04795827

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/02/2024

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 29/02/2024

Charge code: 0479 5827 0009

Persons entitled: **ONESAVINGS BANK PLC, T/A KENT RELIANCE BANKING SERVICES** 

Brief description: 43 AND 45 ALFRETON ROAD AND 36 HOLDEN STREET, NOTTINGHAM NG7 3JR, UNITED KINGDON

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: LORNA HEGARTY



04795827



## CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4795827

Charge code: 0479 5827 0009

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 29th February 2024 and created by GLOBAL ACCOMMODATION LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th February 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 2nd March 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### Mortgage Deed

			··· .			
Date	: 291	0212024 Adv	ance: £	(Receipt of	which is acknowledge	d)
The	Borrower:	Global Accomm	adation Lin	vited		
ſhe	Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc registere Reliance House, Sun Pier, Cha and krbs,	d in England and Wales	(company number 73)	12896) whose register Banking Services, K	red office is ent Reliance
'ne	Property:	43 and 45 Alf Nottingham, N	reton Road • 37 3JE, Unite	und 36 Hold d Kungdom.	den street,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
anc	I Registry Title		a ta an			nanna an anna an anna an an an an an an
a	This Mortgag to the Borrow	e incorporates the OneSavings er.	Bank plc Mortgage Con	ditions dated March 20	116, a copy of which I	nas been supplie
0	The Borrowe by the Borrow	r with full title guarantee and as ver:	a continuing security for	r the payment or disch	arge of all monies pa	yable to the Ban
	a) charges	the Property to the Bank by way	of first legal mortgage;			
1	b) assigns :	absolutely to the Bank the benef	it of all:		ar 1915 Martine - Angelander State	
	(i) righ	ts and claims of the Borrower no	w or at any time against	tenants or occupiers o	f the Property or their	guarantors;
	(ii) righ or c	ts and claims of the Borrowe ontractors in relation to the Prop	r now or at any time erty; and	against managing ag	ients, professional a	dvisors, supplier
	(iii) gua	rantees, insurances or compens	ation monies now or at a	ny time relating to any	of the Property.	
•	This Mortgag	e secures further advances but o	loes not oblige the Bank	to make them.		
v GN	UheSavings E - Citter of Lando	tten consent signed by the pro Bank plc referred to in the charge PRROWER (S AN INDIVIDUAL I by the Borrower(s) in the prese	es register.* OR INDIVIDUALS ence of the witness (each		ately witnessed)	•
				анааламаннын W и Жаралалан W и W и W и и и и и и и и и и и и и и	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	
···	s	en e				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·····	an a	And the second		9999999	elentris en an el el carte parte en el carteria de la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra de la contr Contra de la contra d
					· · · · ·	
			·······			•=====================================
						••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	anna an ann an an an an an an an an an a					••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	<b>.</b>					••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	L					
	<b>.</b>		Page 1 of 2			
	L		Page 1 of 2			
			Page 1 of 2			

Signature of Director:	e Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
-> Plandbe	Name of Witness (printed): M.VASWANTH KRISHNA		
Name of Director (printed):			
PRAFULCHANDRA M NAMDHA			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
Aland 4	M. J. 2, DRAYMANS COUTET NOT TINGHAM WG7.7FL.		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
	MANSINDER SINGH		
Bignature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
lame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
en e			
signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:		
lame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

Sovings Bonk

.

2

-165

krbs, Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plc. Registered in England and Wales (company number 7312886), Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET. OneSavings Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504).

Page 2 of 2

۰.